

Placement and Residential Licensing Unit

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 P: 501.682.8590 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

Notice of Serious Incident

Case Number: 026379 Date of Incident: 12/22/2024 Date Received: 12/23/2024 Facility Name: United Methodist Children's Home Little Rock Campus Facility Number: 115 **Incident Type: Licensing** Report Description: On Sunday December 22nd Client reported to staff that another client assaulted him. reported that grabbed his arms from behind and made " bend over" in front of client . Right now we are waiting for the . A 10ft precaution was set for these clients. **Interim Action Narrative:**

Licensing Narrative: 12/26/2024 Licensing Specialist Horton enquired of the facility was ? Is there camera footage to review? What is the safety plan for the residents? Facility reported to Licensing that the residents are being separated to keep them away from each other. Licensing is scheduled to view camera footage on 12/31/2024. Licensing Specialist viewed camera footage and minimal licensing standards were met. Licensing Manager reported that the

Maltreatment Narrative:



Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.508.8910 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

521 Visit Compliance Report

Licensee: United Methodist Children's Home Little Rock Campus
Facility Number: 115
Licensee Address: 2002 SOUTH FILLMORE LITTLE ROCK AR 72204
Licensing Specialist: Arlene Horton
Person In Charge: Sherika Williams
Record Visit Date: 12/31/2024
Home Visit Date: 12/31/2024
Purpose of Visit: Monitor Visit
Regulations Out of Compliance:
Regulations Needing Technical Assistance:
Regulation Not Applicable:
Regulations Not Correctable:
Narrative:
Time: 9:30 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.

Census: 34

Licensing received a provider reported incident on 12/22/2024 for ELS Case #026379.

Licensing Specialist reviewed camera footage for this provider reported incident with Sherika Williams at the facility.

This alleged incident was reported to Licensing on 12/23/2024. Licensing observed according to the camera footage, the incident occurred at about 6:19 p.m. and ended at about 6:19:40 p.m. The ratio was 3:10. The residents involved in this incident were watching television in the designated area at the facility. Licensing observed by viewing the video the resident that reported being assaulted by another resident in the facility noticed an item that he (AV) wanted from the resident (AO). Licensing observed the AV walking towards the resident (AO) then reaching for the item the resident had in his hand and said, "why are you raping me, he grabbed me from my back." The resident (AO) did not make a comment but moved away from the AV still trying to hold on to the item.

Licensing observed it appeared that the staff monitored the residents for their safety and redirected the AV when needed.

The facility met the minimum licensing standards.

Provider Comments:

CCL Staff Signature:

Provider Signature:

Linka Williams

Date: 12/31/2024

Date: 12/31/2024